Argyll

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING écbc%lNlctE
DELEGATED DECISIONS MADE IN THE LAST MONTH

Helensburgh and Lomond

Application Types: ADV - App. for Advertisement Consent
AMSC - Approval of Matters in Conditions
CAAD - Certificate Appropriate Alternative Development
CLAWU - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Existing)
CLWP - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Proposed)
CONAC - App. for Conservation Area Consent
COU - App. for Change of Use Consent
CPD - Council Permitted Dev Consultation
ELSE36 - Section 36 Applications, Electricity Works
FDP - Forest Design Plan Consultation
FELLIC - Felling Licence Consultation
HSZCON - App. for Hazardous Substances Consent
HYDRO - Hydro Board Consultation
LIB - Listed Building Consent
LIBECC - App. for Consent for Ecclesiastical Building
MFF - Marine Fish Farm Consultation
MIN - App. for Mineral Consent
NMA - Not. for Non-Material Amendment
PAN - Proposal of Application Notice
PNAGRI - Prior Not. Agriculture
PNDEM - Prior Not. Demolition
PNELEC - Prior Not. Electricity
PNFOR - Prior Not. Forestry
PNMRE - Prior Not. Micro Renewable Energy
PP - Planning Permission
PPP - Planning Permission in Principle
PREAPP - Pre App. Enquiry
RDCRP - Rural Development Contract
TELNOT - Telecoms Notification
TPO - Tree Preservation Order

Decision Types: CAL - Called In
NOO - Prior Not. - no objection
PDD - Permitted Development
PER - Permitted
REF - Refused
UNDET - Undetermined application at appeal
VREVOC - Voluntary Revocation
WDN - Withdrawn
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Argyll

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING @Bute
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE COUNCIL

Helensburgh and Lomond

App No Applicant name, address and proposal Valid date Decision date Decision

15/03213/TPO Mr David Bell 19/11/2015 21/12/2015 PER
Aldonaig, Gareloch Road, Rhu, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute,
G84 8NH,

Proposed felling of 1 tree, pollarding of 1 tree and crowning of 6
trees

15/03167/PP Mr M Niblock 19/11/2015 21/12/2015 PER
60 Colguhoun Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 9JN

Demolition of existing lean to, alterations and extension to
dwellinghouse and painting of garage

15/03142/TPO Mr Gavin Walker 17/11/2015 21/12/2015 PER
Broompark Cottage , Shore Road, Cove, Helensburgh, Argyll

And Bute, G84 OLY
Proposed felling of one Beech tree.

15/03120/PP The Lomond Clinic 06/11/2015 16/12/2015 PER
55-56 West Clyde Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84

8AX,

Change of use from class 1 (shops) to class 2 (financial,
professional and other services) and installation of replacement
shop front windows

15/03109/TPO Mr Peter Fairley 04/11/2015 03/12/2015 PER
Tighcreag, Armadale Road, Rhu, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute,

G84 8LG,
Lopping of Oak tree

15/03103/PP Mrs Ailsa Lawn 18/11/2015 18/12/2015 PER
36 Machrie Drive, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 9EJ,

Alterations to dwellinghouse
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15/03090/PP

15/03072/TPO

15/03026/PP

15/03023/PP

15/03012/LIB

15/03011/PP

16 January 2016

Mr S Doherty And Miss K Colley
Arnish, Portincaple, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 OET,

Erection of extension

Mr And Mrs Gavin And Rosemary Wilson
The Manse, Main Road, Cardross, Dumbarton, Argyll And Bute,

G82 5LB,
Proposed felling of 2 Sycamore trees

Mr And Mrs Beattie
6 Lever Road, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 9DP,

Alterations and extension to dwellinghouse

Mr Alasdair Dunnett

The Orchard , Main Road, Cardross, Dumbarton, Argyll And
Bute, G82 5JX

Erection of garage

Mr And Mrs William G Turner

Deanston, 32 Queen Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84
9QL,
Installation of replacement windows

Mr S Russell

16 West Abercromby Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute,
G84 9LH

Erection of garden room

06/11/2015

02/11/2015

28/10/2015

03/11/2015

02/11/2015

07/11/2015

09/12/2015 PER

02/12/2015 PER

08/12/2015 PER

16/12/2015 PER

18/12/2015 PER

16/12/2015 PER
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15/02978/PP

15/02950/PP

15/02916/HH

15/02853/PP

15/02546/LIB

15/02390/PP

16 January 2016

Task Project Management Ltd
92-94 West Princes Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84

8XD
Installation of ATM to shop front

Lomond Vets
3A Suffolk Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 8EH

Alterations and extension to vetinary surgery

Dr And Ms lan Evans
80 John Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 9JZ,

Reduction in hedge height

Mitchells And Butlers PLC

112 - 117 West Clyde Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute,
G84 8ES,

Installation of timber boarding to part of West Clyde Street
elevation and to rear entrance porch and alterations to disabled
parking arrangements

Mr And Mrs Geoffrey Atwood

Aidenkyle Cottage, Aidenkyle Road, Kilcreggan, Helensburgh,
Argyll And Bute, G84 OHP,
Alterations and extension

Mr David Ferguson

East Lodge Camis Eskan, Cardross, Dumbarton, Argyll And
Bute, G82 5HG,
Alterations and extensions to dwellinghouse

05/11/2015

06/11/2015

02/11/2015

21/10/2015

10/09/2015

29/10/2015

16/12/2015 PER

16/12/2015 PER

22/12/2015 REF

16/12/2015 PER

01/12/2015 PER

21/12/2015 VREVOC
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