Argyll Bute

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS MADE IN THE LAST MONTH

Helensburgh and Lomond

Application Types: ADV - App. for Advertisement Consent

AMSC - Approval of Matters in Conditions

CAAD - Certificate Appropriate Alternative Development

CLAWU - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Existing)
CLWP - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Proposed)
CONAC - App. for Conservation Area Consent

COU - App. for Change of Use Consent CPD - Council Permitted Dev Consultation

ELSE36 - Section 36 Applications, Electricity Works

FDP - Forest Design Plan Consultation FELLIC - Felling Licence Consultation

HSZCON - App. for Hazardous Substances Consent

HYDRO - Hydro Board Consultation LIB - Listed Building Consent

LIBECC - App. for Consent for Ecclesiastical Building

MFF - Marine Fish Farm Consultation

MIN - App. for Mineral Consent

NMA - Not. for Non-Material Amendment PAN - Proposal of Application Notice PNAGRI - Prior Not. Agriculture

PNAGRI - Prior Not. Agriculture PNDEM - Prior Not. Demolition PNELEC - Prior Not. Electricity PNFOR - Prior Not. Forestry

PNMRE - Prior Not. Micro Renewable Energy

PP - Planning Permission

PPP - Planning Permission in Principle

PREAPP - Pre App. Enquiry

RDCRP - Rural Development Contract TELNOT - Telecoms Notification

TPO - Tree Preservation Order

Decision Types: CAL - Called In

NOO - Prior Not. - no objection PDD - Permitted Development

PER - Permitted REF - Refused

UNDET - Undetermined application at appeal

VREVOC - Voluntary Revocation

WDN - Withdrawn

16 January 2016 Page 1 of 4

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE



Helensburgh and Lomond

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
15/03213/TPO	Mr David Bell	19/11/2015	21/12/2015	PER
	Aldonaig, Gareloch Road, Rhu, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 8NH, Proposed felling of 1 tree, pollarding of 1 tree and crowning of 6 trees			
15/03167/PP	Mr M Niblock	19/11/2015	21/12/2015	PER
	60 Colquhoun Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 9JN			
	Demolition of existing lean to, alterations and extension to dwellinghouse and painting of garage			
15/03142/TPO	Mr Gavin Walker	17/11/2015	21/12/2015	PER
	Broompark Cottage , Shore Road, Cove, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 0LY Proposed felling of one Beech tree.			
15/03120/PP	The Lomond Clinic	06/11/2015	16/12/2015	PER
	55-56 West Clyde Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 8AX,			
	Change of use from class 1 (shops) to class 2 (financial, professional and other services) and installation of replacement shop front windows			
45/00400/TDO	Ma Datas Faidas	0.4/4.4/0.045	00/40/0045	DED.
15/03109/TPO	Mr Peter Fairley	04/11/2015	03/12/2015	PER
	Tighcreag, Armadale Road, Rhu, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 8LG,			
	Lopping of Oak tree			
15/03103/PP	Mrs Ailsa Lawn	18/11/2015	18/12/2015	PER
	36 Machrie Drive, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 9EJ,			
	Alterations to dwellinghouse			

16 January 2016 Page 2 of 4

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE



Helensburgh and Lomond

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
15/03090/PP	Mr S Doherty And Miss K Colley	06/11/2015	09/12/2015	PER
	Arnish, Portincaple, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 0ET,			
	Erection of extension			
15/03072/TPO	Mr And Mrs Gavin And Rosemary Wilson	02/11/2015	02/12/2015	PER
	The Manse, Main Road, Cardross, Dumbarton, Argyll And Bute, G82 5LB,			
	Proposed felling of 2 Sycamore trees			
15/03026/PP	Mr And Mrs Beattie	28/10/2015	08/12/2015	PER
	6 Lever Road, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 9DP,			
	Alterations and extension to dwellinghouse			
15/03023/PP	Mr Alasdair Dunnett	03/11/2015	16/12/2015	PER
	The Orchard , Main Road, Cardross, Dumbarton, Argyll And			
	Bute, G82 5JX Erection of garage			
15/03012/LIB	Mr And Mrs William G Turner	02/11/2015	18/12/2015	PER
	Deanston, 32 Queen Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84			
	9QL, Installation of replacement windows			
15/03011/PP	Mr S Russell	07/11/2015	16/12/2015	PER
	16 West Abercromby Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 9LH			
	Erection of garden room			

16 January 2016 Page 3 of 4

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE



Helensburgh and Lomond

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
15/02978/PP	Task Project Management Ltd	05/11/2015	16/12/2015	PER
	92-94 West Princes Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 8XD			
	Installation of ATM to shop front			
15/02950/PP	Lomond Vets	06/11/2015	16/12/2015	PER
	3A Suffolk Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 8EH			
	Alterations and extension to vetinary surgery			
15/02916/HH	Dr And Ms Ian Evans	02/11/2015	22/12/2015	REF
	80 John Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute, G84 9JZ,			
	Reduction in hedge height			
15/02853/PP	Mitchells And Butlers PLC	21/10/2015	16/12/2015	PER
	112 - 117 West Clyde Street, Helensburgh, Argyll And Bute,			
	G84 8ES, Installation of timber boarding to part of West Clyde Street elevation and to rear entrance porch and alterations to disabled			
	parking arrangements			
15/02546/LIB	Mr And Mrs Geoffrey Atwood	10/09/2015	01/12/2015	PER
	Aidenkyle Cottage, Aidenkyle Road, Kilcreggan, Helensburgh,			
	Argyll And Bute, G84 0HP, Alterations and extension			
45/00000/55	M. D. H. Farman	00/40/0045	04/40/0045	\/DE\/22
15/02390/PP	Mr David Ferguson	29/10/2015	21/12/2015	VREVOC
	East Lodge Camis Eskan, Cardross, Dumbarton, Argyll And Bute, G82 5HG,			
	Alterations and extensions to dwellinghouse			

16 January 2016 Page 4 of 4